N14000004/5/

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	



05/01/14--01001--022 **70.00

 2014 APR 30 III 4:19
 FILED

 2014 APR 30 III 4:19
 14 APR 30 M 8:22

 Suppose of Filme
 Swatter of Filme

 Suppose of Filme
 MULANASSEE, FILME

× 05/01/14

		· · · - ·
417 E. Virginia Street, S	ONNECTION, INC. Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 00-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
WEST CHASE STA	MPEDE LACROSSE	
CLUB, INC.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u></u>		Art of Inc. File
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		✓ Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: Seth	04/30/14	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	- UCC 11 Search
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier
121 Benderie Bestian - Theory and DA B		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Westchase Stampede Lacrosse Club, Inc.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Westchase Stampede Lacrosse Club, Inc.

*

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 10214 Woodford Bridge Street, Tampa, Florida 33626

APR 30 लन ĄŅ 圆 ထု 22

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

同

AM 8:

The specific nature of business for this not for profit corporation is to establish and maintain a youth LaCrosse team.

A. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and or scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

B. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities uot permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATION

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT.

The initial registered office and agent of the corporation is James R. Jones, Jr., 8352 Forest Oaks Boulevard, Spring Hill, Florida 34606

ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected is stated in the corporate bylaws. The names and addresses of the initial Officers and Directors are as follows:

Tina Broome, President/Director, 10214 Woodford Bridge Street, Tampa, Florida 33626 James Broome, Secretary/Director, 10214 Woodford Bridge Street, Tampa, Florida 33626 Greg Longo, Secretary/Director, 5403 Kirkshire Lane, Spring Hill, Florida 34609

ARTICLE VII: NON-STOCK BASIS

The corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

÷

ARTICLE VIII: DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt organizations described in sections 501(c) (3) and 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

ARTICLE X: CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.



ARTICLE XI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Your Capital Connection, Inc., 417 East Virginia Street, Suite 1, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation for filing purposes this 29th day of April 2014.

7

APR 30

AM 8: 22

Π

<u>13</u>

63

"James R. Jones Jr."

4

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the state of Florida.

- The name of the corporation is: Westchase Stampede Lacrosse Club, Inc.
- The name and address of the registered agent and office is: James R. Jones, Jr., Esquire, 8352 Forest Oaks Boulevard, Spring Hill, Florida 3461

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

JAMES JONES, JR. ESQUIRE

APR 30 লি ভি ĥ œ